P1100052039

Laurence J. Piño, Po					
2200 Lucien way suite					
(Address) (Address) (Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



900207995829

05/27/11--01044--003 **122.50

SECRETARY CHALAIE

FILED

LAW OFFICES OF

LAURENCE J. PINO, P.A.

Laurence J. Pino, Esquire

Phone: 407 425-7831 Fax: 407 206-6565 Office Address: 2200 Lucien Way, Ste. 400 Maitland, FL 32751

Mailing Address: P. O. Box 1511 Orlando, FL 32802

May 24, 2011

AMENDMENT SECTION
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
CLIFTON BUILDING
2661 EXECUTIVE CENTER CIRCLE
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

Re: Voluntary Dismissal and Incorporation

SECRETARY OF JACE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

Dear Sir:

I am submitting the enclosed documents by mail for processing, pursuant to instructions from your office. Please file the documents in the order set out below.

- 1. Articles of Dissolution, to dissolve FEDVEST CORPORATION, Documents Number P09000081202.
- 2. Articles of Incorporation, to incorporate FEDVEST CORPORATION.

Our client, Dynetech Holdings Corporation, is the sole owner of Fedvest Corporation, Document Number P09000081202, and of the new Fedvest Corporation being formed and consents to the requested use of the name.

Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$122.50, which includes \$43.75 to cover the filing fee and certificate of status with respect to the dissolution and \$78.75 to cover the filing fee and certificate of status for the new corporation.

AMENDMENT SECTION DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS May 24, 2011 Page Two

Should you have any questions whatsoever, please contact me at 407 206-6513 or by email to patw@dynetech.com.

Thank you for your assistance.

LAURENCE J. PINO, P.A.

Patricia Wilson, Sr. Paralegal

PTW

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONIn compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corp	oration shall be	EDVEST CORPOR	ATION	
The name of the corp	oration shan be.			
ARTICLE II P	RINCIPAL OFFICE			
00	Principal street address	_		ress, if different is:
220	00 Lucien Way		P. O. Box 1511	20
<u>Su</u>	ite 400 itland, FL 32751		•)2
ı <u>vıa</u>	Illand, FL 32/51	 		
ARTICLE III P	URPOSE			
Any and all law	ch the corporation is organize ful activities or busines a, or any other state, co	sses permitted unde		e United States, the
ARTICLE IV S The number of shares	HARES of stock is: 1,000,00	00 @ \$.01 par value		
	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/O			
);	Name a	and Title:	
Address:				
		· 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				7 2
Name and Title	<u></u>	Name a	and Title:	ZOIII
Address:		Addres	ss:	~ C)
			•	THE A
Name and Title	3:	Name :	and Title:	
Address:		Addres	ss:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				La Chi
				70 <u>- 1</u>
	EGISTERED AGENT			0
	la street address (P.O. Box No	OT acceptable) of the regist	tered agent is:	
Name:	LAURENCE J. PINO			
Address:	2200 Lucien Way, S	uite_400		
	Maitland, FL 32751			
ARTICLE VII II	WYYDDAD A TAD			
	ss of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Laurence J. Pino, Es	auire		
Address:	2200 Lucien Way, Si	uite 400		
	Maitland, FL 32751			
	as registered agent to accept familiar with and accept the af			ntion at the place designated in in this capacity
	/ //			May 24, 2011
	Regarded Signature/Regi	stered Agent		Date
I spibmit this docume document to the Dept	ent and affirm that the facts in the facts of State constitutes a little of State constitutes a	stated herein are true. a hird degree felony as provi	m oware that the fa ded for in s.817.155,	lse information submitted in a F.S.
-	ノメ(/			May 24 2011
	Required Signature/In	corporator		May 24, 2011 Date